Issue Date: 2010-10-27 Page 1 of 71 Report Reference # E252373-A12-CB-2
TRF No. IEC60950_1A  UL International Demko A/S
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
 UL International Demko A/S
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -

acknowledged as copyright owner and source of the material. IECEE takes no responsibility for and will not
assume liability for damages resulting from the reader's interpretation of the reproduced material due to its
placement and context.
If this test Report is used by non-IECEE members, the IECEE/IEC logo and the reference to the CB Scheme
procedure shall be removed.
This report is not valid as a CB Test Report unless signed by an approved CB Testing Laboratory and
appended to a CB Test Certificate issued by an NCB in accordance with IECEE 02.
Issue Date: 2010-10-27 Page 2 of 71 Report Reference # E252373-A12-CB-2
TRF No. IEC60950_1A  UL International Demko A/S
Test item description  .................. :  Switching Power Supply for building-in
Trade Mark  .................................... :
Manufacturer  ................................. :  TDK-LAMBDA SINGAPORE PTE LTD
#06-01/08
1008 TOA PAYOH NORTH
SINGAPORE 318996 SINGAPORE
Model/Type reference  ................... :  LS150-X /YYYYYY, where X can be 3.3, 5, 7, 12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36,
40, 48, or 56. And /YYYYYY can be /B, /BCO, /BCO2, /BCOL,
/BCO2L, /BL, /BM, /BMCO, /BMCO2, /BMCOL, /BMCO2L, /BML,
/CO, /COL, /CO2, /CO2L, /L or blank.
Rating  ............................................ :  Input: 100-120 V ac, 3.5 A, 50/60 Hz;
Input: 200-240 V ac, 2.0 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
LS150-3.3, 3.3 V dc, 30 A;
LS150-5, 5 V dc, 26 A;
LS150-7, 7 V dc, 18.6 A;
LS150-12, 12 V dc, 12.5 A;
LS150-15, 15 V dc, 10 A;
LS150-18, 18 V dc, 8.3 A;
LS150-24, 24 V dc, 6.5 A;
LS150-28, 28 V dc, 5.6 A;
LS150-36, 36 V dc, 4.3 A;
LS150-40, 40 V dc, 3.9 A;
LS150-48, 48 V dc, 3.3 A;
LS150-56, 56 V dc, 2.8 A.
Issue Date: 2010-10-27 Page 3 of 71 Report Reference # E252373-A12-CB-2
TRF No. IEC60950_1A  UL International Demko A/S
Testing procedure and testing location:
[x]  CB Testing Laboratory

(PWB type A) Point A to Point B(refer to Enclosure - Schematics + PWB for layouts) --
Engineering Conditions of Acceptability
When installed in an end-product, consideration must be given to the following:
Issue Date: 2010-10-27 Page 7 of 71 Report Reference # E252373-A12-CB-2
TRF No. IEC60950_1A  UL International Demko A/S
 Power Supply Unit is only evaluated at flat (bottom) horizontal position for all test.
 The power supply terminals and/or connectors are: Suitable for factory wiring only
 The investigated Pollution Degree is: 2
 The following end-product enclosures are required: Fire , Mechanical , Electrical
 The following secondary output circuits are SELV: LS150-3.3: 3.3 V dc; LS150-5: 5 V dc; LS150-7: 7
V dc; LS150-12: 12 V dc; LS150-15: 15 V dc; LS150-18: 18 V dc; LS150-24: 24 V dc; LS150-28: 28
V dc; LS150-36: 36 V dc; LS150-40: 40 V dc; LS150-48: 48 V dc; LS150-56: 56 V dc. ,
 The following output terminals were referenced to earth during performance testing: T1 pin 9, 10, 11,
12 ,
 The following secondary output circuits are at non-hazardous energy levels: LS150-3.3: 3.3 V dc;
LS150-5: 5 V dc; LS150-7: 7 V dc; LS150-12: 12 V dc; LS150-15: 15 V dc; LS150-18: 18 V dc;
LS150-24: 24 V dc; LS150-28: 28 V dc; LS150-36: 36 V dc; LS150-40: 40 V dc; LS150-48: 48 V dc;
LS150-56: 56 V dc. ,
 The following magnetic devices (e.g. transformers or inductor) are provided with an OBJY2 insulation
system with the indicated rating greater than Class A (105°C): T1 (Class F)